HOUSE No. 3793

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Paul K. Frost and Michael O. Moore

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act authorizing the town of Millbury to enter into certain contracts for events held at the Asa Waters Mansion.

PETITION OF:

Name:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:	DATE ADDED:
Paul K. Frost	7th Worcester	2/19/2021
Michael O. Moore	Second Worcester	2/19/2021

HOUSE No. 3793

By Representative Frost of Auburn and Senator Moore, a joint petition (accompanied by bill, House, No. 3793) of Paul K. Frost and Michael O. Moore (by vote of the town) relative to authorizing the town of Millbury to enter into certain contracts for events held at the Asa Waters Mansion. Municipalities and Regional Government. [Local Approval Received.]

The Commonwealth of Alassachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninety-Second General Court (2021-2022)

An Act authorizing the town of Millbury to enter into certain contracts for events held at the Asa Waters Mansion.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- 1 SECTION 1. Notwithstanding chapter 30B of the General Laws or any other general or
- 2 special law to the contrary, the town of Millbury may enter into contracts for events and
- 3 contracts for services and supplies related to events held at the Asa Waters Mansion property.
- 4 SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon its passage.